## RESOLUTION NO. 10-81

CITY OF (	CENTERVILLE
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Jemes Singer ON
THE 4th DAY OF Mer	, 1981.
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROVIDE POLICE ASSISTANCE SHERIFF'S OFFICE.	G THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO CE TO THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY
WHEREAS, Section 737.04	l of the Ohio Revised Code authoriz
police protection to any Count	unicipal corporation to provide y in the State of Ohio without a the legislative authority of the
WHEREAS, the City of Cerassistance to the Montgomery Cosituations.	nterville desires to provide police ounty Sheriff's Office in emergency
NOW, THEREFORE,	₹
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CEN	TERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
request of the Montgomery Countains Officer of that Office emergency, the City of Centervide police assistance to the	ille is hereby authorized to pro- Montgomery County Sheriff's Office highest ranking Officer of that
power and equipment may be rechighest ranking Officer of the	er resolved that such police man- alled at the sole discretion of the Centerville Police Department on ipment and/or manpower is provided.
Council of the City of Centerv	ounty Prosecutor's Office and the
PASSED this 4th day	of May , 1981.
	Mayor of the City of Centerville,
ATTEST:	Approved as to form, consistency
	with existing charter & co.
Clerk of the Council of the	Robert N. Fastanar
City of Centerville, Ohio	Municipal Alturney,

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 10-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 44, day of 1981.

Clerk of the Council